B
CHE
`
ANTENNA PRODUCTS
2
B
8
L

► 5
`
ORDERING INFORMATION: Method I- by 12NC Ordering Code
The antennas may be ordered by using the Yageo ordering code.  These code numbers can be
determined by the following rules:
 CAN 43 11 115   11 245 1K
CAN = Yageo Part No. for Antenna
F. Family Code
 43 = Antenna
C. Packing Type Code
 11 = 180 mm/ 7" blister (1000pcs) , 12 = 330 mm/13" blister (4000 pcs)
 13 = Bulk (1000 pcs)
M. Materials Code
 1 = High Frequency Material
S. Size Code
 15 = 7.8 * 3.6 * 0.9 mm
T. Tolerance/Style
 11 =  larger than 100 M Hz Band Width with 8 terminations
A. Working Frequency (three types of antenna are available)
 245 = 2.45 GHz           Type 245 (No Marking)
 260 = (2.45+0.15) GHz * Intention for shift up 150MHz    Type 260 (Marking 6)
 270 = (2.45+0.25) GHz * Intention for shift up 250MHz   Type 270 (Marking 7)
 230 = (2.45-0.15) GHz  * Intention for shift down 150MHz   Type 230 (Marking 3)
Packing Type Code
 1K = 1000 pcs for tape
►
CHECK  DATE  May, 5, 03 —
► 5
`
—
► 1 Apr. 10, 03
—
► 2 Apr. 17, 032.45GHz Multilayer Ceramic Antenna
4311 115 11245
4311 115 11260
4311 115 11270
4311 115 11230 —
► 3 May, 5, 03
BY YH/Cliff SUPER  TLL.SH 12 PAGE 9
SH nr. — 4
Taping Blister Tape
DIMENSION:
Serial no Cecking note
Index
Spec(mm)
1 Sprocket hole Do 1.55±0.10
2 Pocket hole D1 1.50±0.10
3 Distance sprocket hole/sprocket hole Po 4.0±0.10
4 Distance pocket/pocket P1 8.0±0.10
5 Distance sprocket hole/pocket P2 2.0±0.10
6 Tape width W 16.0±0.30
7 Distance sprocket hole/outside E 1.75±0.10
8 Distance sprocket hole/pocket F 7.50±0.10
9 Pocket length Ao 3.86±0.10
10 Pocket length Bo 8.15±0.10
11 Pocket depth Ko 1.20±0.10
12 Thickness of tape T 0.25±0.10
13 10x sprocket hole pitch 10Po 40.0±0.20
►
CHECK  DATE  May, 5, 03 —
► 5
`
—
► 1 Apr. 10, 03
—
► 2 Apr. 17, 032.45GHz Multilayer Ceramic Antenna
4311 115 11245
4311 115 11260
4311 115 11270
4311 115 11230 —
► 3 May, 5, 03
BY YH/Cliff SUPER  TLL.SH 12 PAGE 10
SH nr. — 4
7”(180mm) Reel Specifications
Product size